#### 502742194 03/27/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2788790

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WAYNE-DALTON CORP.	04/23/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOMERUN HOLDINGS CORPORATION
Street Address:	3400 COPTER ROAD
City:	PENSACOLA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32514

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12454662
Application Number:	13506836

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (515)558-7790

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 515.558.0200

Email: kconrad@zarleylaw.com
Correspondent Name: ZARLEY LAW FIRM, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 400 LOCUST STREET, SUITE 300

Address Line 2: CAPITAL SQUARE

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309-2350

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER A. PROSKEY
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher A. Proskey/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=for recording - Wayne-Dalton to HomeRun with Attachment A#page1.tif source=for recording - Wayne-Dalton to HomeRun with Attachment A#page2.tif source=for recording - Wayne-Dalton to HomeRun with Attachment A#page3.tif source=for recording - Wayne-Dalton to HomeRun with Attachment A#page4.tif source=for recording - Wayne-Dalton to HomeRun with Attachment A#page5.tif source=for recording - Wayne-Dalton to HomeRun with Attachment A#page6.tif

source=for recording - Wayne-Dalton to HomeRun with Attachment A#page7.tif

# 855631

(Requestor's Na	ime)
(Address)	
(Address)	
(Addiess)	
(City/State/Zip/F	Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT	Γ MAIL
(Business Entity	/ Name)
,	
(D)	
(Document Num	nber)
Certified Copies Certified	cates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer	
opecial instructions to 1 imig Officer	•

Office Use Only



000180617700

05/10/10--01016--008 \*\*35.00

10 MAY LO AM 9: 43
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

*N.*C. C.COULLIETTE

**EXAMINER** 

MAY 1 3 2010

#### **COVER LETTER**

<b>TO:</b>	Amendment Section Division of Corporations				
SUBJ	JECT:	•	ne-Dalton Corp.		
		Name of 0	Corporation		
DOC	UMENT NUMBER:		855631		
The e	nclosed Amendment and fee a	re submitte	d for filing.		
Please	e return all correspondence cor	ncerning th	is matter to the follo	wing:	
<del></del>	Chris Troyer Name of Contact Pe	rson			
	or contact to	15011			
	Firm/Company	<b>y</b>			
	P.O. Box 67		·		
	Address	,			
	Mt. Hope, OH 440 City/State and Zip				
	ctroyer@wayne-		•	٠.	
E	-mail address: (to be used for fut	ure annual r	eport notification)		
For fu	orther information concerning t	this matter,	please call:		
	Chris Troyer Name of Contact Person	a	Area Code & Daytin	763 ne Teleph	-8291 Ione Number
Enclo	sed is a check for the following	g amount:	•		•
$\boxtimes$	\$35.00 Filing Fee \$43.75 Fil Certificat	ing Fee & e of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee Certified Copy (Additional copy enclosed)		\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)
Amen Divisi P.O. I	ng Address: Idment Section ion of Corporations Box 6327 nassee, FL 32314	Ai D Cl 26	reet Address: mendment Section ivision of Corporatio ifton Building 61 Executive Center illahassee, FL 32301		

FL021 - 05/07/2009 C T System Online

## PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

### SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

	855631		
(Docum	ent number of corporation (if kn	own)	
1	Wayne-Dalton Corp.		
(Name of corporation as	it appears on the records of the	Department of State)	
2. Ohio	3	2/24/1983	, ·
(Incorporated under laws of)	. (Date	e authorized to do business	in Fiorida)
(4-7 <b>COMPLE</b>	SECTION II TE ONLY THE APPLICABLE	CHANGES)	
4. If the amendment changes the name of the c	corporation, when was the	change effected under	the laws of
its jurisdiction of incorporation?	December 29, 2009		
5	HomeRun Holdings Corp.		
(Name of corporation after the amendment, appropriate abbreviation, if not contained	adding suffix "corporation in new name of the corpora	," "company," or "inc tion)	orporated," or
			vi
(If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter business in Florida)	alternate corporate name a	idopted for the purpos	e of transacting
5. If the amendment changes the period of dur	ration, indicate new period	of duration.	ALLO RELIGIONS
<del></del>	(New duration)		10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of	of incorporation, indicate ne	ew jurisdiction.	STATE A. FLORIDA
	(New jurisdiction)		
<ol> <li>Attached is a certificate or document of sim 90 days prior to delivery of the application in having custody of corporate records in the j</li> </ol>	ilar import, evidencing the to the Department of State, urisdiction under the laws of	amendment, authentic by the Secretary of St of which it is incorpora	ated not more than ate or other official ated.
(Signature of a director, president or other or	4/23/10	•	
of a receiver or other court appointed fiduci	ary, by that fiduciary)	VP	•
(Typed or printed name of person signing	ng)	(Title of person signing)	<del></del>

FL021 - 05/07/2009 C T System Online

0ATE 12/30/2009 DOCUMENT ID 200938400008

DESCRIPTION
DOMESTIC/AMENOMENT TO ARTICLES
(AMD)

FILING

EXPED 100.00 PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP SONIA K. LOWE 65 E STATE ST. STE 2100 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

## STATE OF OHIO

#### CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

312013

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

HOMERUN HOLDINGS CORP.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s):

200936400008

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 29th day of December, A.D. 2009.

المستريد

Ohio Secretary of State



Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-5OS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedi	le this Form: (Seec! One)
Mall For	n to one of the Followings
<b>⊙</b> Yes	PO Box 1390
⊕ res	Columbus, OH 43216
Re	quires an additional fee of \$100 ***
<u> </u>	PO Box 1329
Ow-	Columbus, OH 43216

## Certificate of Amendment by Directors or Incorporators to Articles

(Domestic) Filing Fee \$50.00

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)						1.3
Amendment by Directors     Amended by Directors	(123-AMDD)	(2)	Amendment by income Amended by income		(124-AMOI)	<u>.</u> ;
Mineridad by Directors	(123-MMDD)	1	Printinged by incorpo	lators	(124-runjory	<del>- 79</del> -
Complete the general information	in this section for t	he b	ox checked above.			7.
lame of Corporation	WAYNE-DAI	LTC	N CORP.			
iharter Number	312013					
Please check if additional provision	ns attached hereto are	incor	porated herein and made a g	Int of these art	Ides of organization,	
omplete the information in this s	ection if box (1) is	chec	ked.			
lame and Title of Officer	Merle Mullet			Sec	retary	
OUTOK ANI V ANE (A) SAM	(name)			(title	a)	
CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)  A meeting of the direct	tors was duly calls	d an	d held on			
					(Date)	
✓ In an writing signed by	all the Directors o	ursu	ant to section 1701.54	of the ORC		
	•					
the design of the control of the con			4704 7040) (6)		44-000	
ne following resolution was adop	oted pursuant to se	ectio		n denomina te	of the ORC:	
-	•		(Insent prop	er paragraph n	umber)	L <b>L</b>
-	•		······································		umber)	hereby
RESOLVED, that th	e Amended Arti	cles	(Insent prop	ie Compan	umber) ny be and they	
RESOLVED, that the	e Amended Arti	cles	(Insert prop of Incorporation of the	ie Compan	umber) ny be and they	
RESOLVED, that the are amended by dele	e Amended Articiting Articles FIR	cles RST	(tneen proposition of the and SECOND in the	r entirety s	umber) ny be and they	
RESOLVED, that the	e Amended Articiting Articles FIR	cles RST	(tneen proposition of the and SECOND in the	r entirety s	umber) ny be and they	
are amended by dele articles with the follo FIRST: The name of	e Amended Articles FIF owing: the Corporation	cles RST sha	(tneen proposition of the and SECOND in the	r entirety :	wmbar)  y be and they  and replacing s	uch

540

Page 1 of 2

Last Revised; May 2002

Complete the information in this s	oction if box (2) is checked.	
WE, the undersigned, being all of to shares have not been received amend the articles as follows:	the incorporators of the above named corp and the initial directors are not named in t	poration, do cartify that the sui he ariticles. We hereby have
<del></del>		
REQUIRED  Must be authenticated (eigned)  by an authorized representative  (See instructions)	May Multi-Authorized Representative .  Merie Muliet, Secretary (Print Name)	12/17/ Oate
	Authorized Representative	Date
	(Print Name)	
	(Print Name)	
	(Print Nerro)	

540

Page 2 of

(Print Name)

Last Revised: May 200

#### **CHANGE OF NAME**

**FROM**: Wayne-Dalton Corp.

**TO:** HomeRun Holdings Corporation

Non-Provisional Application Serial No.	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Title</u>
12/454,662	May 21, 2009	Removable Battery and Spring System and Method
13/506,836	May 18, 2012	Multiple Shade Apparatus and Method